## IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA

## FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

in re

The Estate of

GEORGE F. ROBINSON

Deceased

Case No. 4FA-89-343

## QUITCLAIM DEED

WHEREAS on the 21st of September, 1989, Judy A. Olson was appointed Personal Representative of the above-captioned Estate,

THEREFORE, the Grantor, Judy A. Olson, Personal Representative of the above-captioned Estate, does by these presents transfers, quitclaims and conveys to Ronald Stringfellow and Joann Stringfellow, of 3051 Central Blvd, Milford MI 48380, Grantees, as tenants by the entireties, all of the right, title and interest of the above-captioned deceased and his Estate in and to the following described real property: sections 2,3,4,9 Twnsp 27N R20E; sections 35,36,9,8 Twp 28N R20E; Copper Meridian

FF	54309	#10 Above	Lower Discovery
	54310	#11 Above	Lower Discovery
	54311	Martin C.	Fraction #1
	54312	<b>#12 Above</b>	Lower Discovery
	54313	#13 Above	Lower Discovery
	54314	<b>#14 Above</b>	Lower Discovery
	54315	#15 Above	Lower Discovery
	54316		Lower Discovery
	54317		Lower Discovery
	54318	<b>#18 Above</b>	Lower Discovery

all of which are situated in the State of Alaska, Fourth Judicial District, Fairbanks Recording District.

DATED this Soth day of lugest

Estate of George Robinson

Judy W. Olson

Personal Representative 1/05atterberg Law Office 709 4th Auc Furrbanks, Ak 99701

WILLIAM R. SATTERBERG, JR ATORNEY ATTAM 709 ECURTH AVENIE FARBANKS, ATAKEN 9901 (907) 452-445

STATE OF MICHIGAN

SS

that THIS TO CERTIFY, on this day , 1993, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Michigan, duly commissioned and sworn as such, personally appeared Judy A. Olson, known to me to be the Personal Representative of the Estate of George Robinson and who executed the above and foregoing deed and she acknowledged to me that she did so as the Personal Representative of the Estate of George Robinson and was authorized to so.

> Notary Public in and for Michigan Notary Public in and FOI FATRICE A RAPPUHY
>
> My commission expires
>
> Notary Public, Oakland County MI
>
> My Commission Fundamental County MI

Sammen, 6 MI 1011 My Commission Expires (als) 25, 1096

93-16330

18 /2 2

FAIRBARKS REG. DISTRICT

REQUESTED BY Satterberg

458550

'93 AUG 25 AM 9 58

WILLIAM R. SATTERBERG, JR ATJORNEY ALLAW 709 FOURTH AVENUE FAIRBANKS, ALSSKA 99701